PTAA Diocesan Registration & Data Consent Form pertaining to New Young Pioneer Members

Your privacy is important to us.

In line with the GDPR and Data Protection Acts 1988-2018, we are required to keep a record of your consent to process your personal data. Your personal data includes information such as your name, parish, phone number etc. Your personal data will be kept safe and secure, treated with confidence, and will only be kept for as long as it is necessary, i.e., for as long as your child is a member of the Pioneer Association, and it will not be passed on to any unauthorised third parties.

Please use block letters when completing this form.

Date of enrolment:	
Venue:	
Welcoming Pioneer Centre:	
Reception Officer:	
PTAA Office Held:	
New Member's Christian & Surna	me:
Age:	Date of Birth:
Parish:	Diocese:
Name of consenting parent/guar	dian:
Parent / Guardian Mobile Numbe notification of events, competition	

Please complete Consent Section on the back of this page.

CONSENT

(To be completed by Parent / Guardian)

Please tick box if you consent.

GDPR I consent to the Pioneer Association holding the content of this form for the purposes of communicating and verifying information regarding Pioneer events, competitions, social activities etc. that will be open to my child and by way of knowing my GDPR preferences.	
Photography & Video	
I give permission for photographs and /or video of my child to be taken during Pioneer events etc. I also give permission for such photographs and / or video to be shared in keeping with the Pioneer Association's aims via social and print media, Pioneer web sites and dedicated web pages.	
This includes (but is not limited to) the right to use your child's image in	_
funding applications, promotion of Pioneer competitions and	Ш
promotional initiatives, e.g. PowerPoint presentation to Primary school pupils.	
Broadcasting of Masses / Liturgical Events	
I understand that liturgical services my child participates in may be transmitted publicly/recorded by church webcam or church livestreaming (Facebook, YouTube, etc). Please tick this box to confirm your consent to this.	
Diocesan Link	
I consent to the Pioneer Association sharing my child's name, date of	
birth and Pioneer membership status, and my (parent / guardian's) name and mobile number with the Youth Ministry Services of my diocese so that my child may be informed through me of Youth Ministry initiatives etc. that Young Pioneers may like to participate in.	
*	

Parent / Guardian Signature:

If at any time you would like to withdraw your consent to any of the above, please contact: Justin Harkin

> **Data Control Officer** 087 6171526 / justin@elphindiocese.ie (Elphin) or pioneers@creideamh.ie (Clonfert)

Thank you for supporting your child's enrolment in the Pioneer Total Abstinence Association.